504675583 12/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4722305

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:							
		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SBM SCHIEDAM B.V.			11/17/2017				
_							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SINGLE BU	LE BUOY MOORINGS INC.					
Street Address:	ROUTE DE	TE DE FRIBOURG 5					
City:	MARLY	Y					
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ZERLAND					
Postal Code:	CH-1723						
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1555		2881					
Application Number: 1415		3403					
· ·		1958					
Application Number: 15720		0146					
Patent Number: 94220		037					
Patent Number: 9573		660					
Patent Number: 7101		118					
Patent Number: 7182		212					
Patent Number:	6761						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	(703)	685-0573					
-		e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	-				
using a fax number, if p Phone:		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l	JS Mail.				
Email:	7035212297 NLeta@young-thompson.com						
Correspondent Name:		YOUNG & THOMPSON					
een oopen aont namer		ADISON STREET, SUITE 500					
Address Line 1:	ZUM 1						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		KANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
	ALE>	-					

SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=ASSMT_2#page1.tif			

J6071493US

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

SBM Schiedam B.V. Karel Doormanweg 66 3115 JD Schiedam The Netherlands

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

AND

Single Buoy Moorings Inc. Route de Fribourg 5 CH-1723 Marty Switzerland

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor is the owner of the following patent registration(s) in United States of America:

15/552,881; 14/153,403; 15/021,958; 15/720,146; 9,422,037; 9,573,660; 7,101,118; 7,182,212; 6,761,506

The Assignor herewith assigns unto the Assignee the right, title and interest in and to the said registrations in United States of America.

AND WHEREAS, Single Buoy Moorings Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, is

desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said patents, the application and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said patents, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said patents.

PATENT REEL: 044326 FRAME: 0163

The Assignee confirms the acceptance of this assignment.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed the present deed.

Signed at (Assignor, SBM	Yo Art CO Schiedam B.V.)	this	17 74	day of ,	2017 Novenser
Name: Capacity: Signed at (Assignee, Single	H. Wille IP Dikecto Monaco e Buoy Moorings Inc	this	17 171	day of	- Novenzaci
Name: Capacity:	H.Wills IP Dire		s ,		-

E134EN